PTJ-1594 09-26-2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1025429	151 .ttached onginal documents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NBD Bank, now known as Bank One, NA	Name: Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Suite 500	
ndividual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State	Street Address: 2001 Spring Road  City: Oak Brook State: IL ZIP: 60523	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Association	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ OtherTrademark Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a correspond representative designation is attached:  Q Yes X2 No	
ecution Date: October 16, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) enached? (1) Yes (2) No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  JAN 1 4 2002  Described? 50 Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Iaura Konrath		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}	
331d F1001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stree: Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number: Lee Pd.	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/17/2002 I MUFLLER 00000188 1979321 1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT US 2 FC:482 75.00 OP	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.  Laura Konrath  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Cover sneet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Continuation I tem V

SCHEDULE A	T
Registration Number 1,979,321	Registration Date
1,413,771	06/11/1996
	10/14/1986
1,265,306	
1,165,025	1/24/1989
	8/11/1981
	Number 1,979,321 1,413,771

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0389

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated March 15, 1996, between Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc., Richard J. Portillo, Sharon Portillo, Portillo's Food Service, Inc. and Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc. (collectively, the "Debtors") and NBD Bank, a Notice of Security Interest was recorded on August 23, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1467 and frame 0173 and listed NBD Bank as the secured party of the trademarks and applications and registrations associated therewith set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks").

NBD Bank does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks and does hereby terminate any and all security interests in all foreign and domestic trademarks, trademark applications, and common law trademarks owned by the Debtors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NBD Bank has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 16 day of October, 2001.

NBD Bank, now known as Bank One, NA

Name: Thomas A. O'Grady

Title: First Vice President

STATE OF <u>fllinais</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>lask</u>)

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

On this 16 day of October, 2001 before me personally came Thomas Q. O Shrefs to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he resides in Aufage County, Illines, that (s)he is Sunt the Austerna of Board One. 1.a., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed has name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Karen J. Bayks Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN L BOYKO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/13/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0390